FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMIS910N

INVESTOR-OWNED NATURAL GAS UTILITY

EARNINGS SURVEILLANCE REPORT

FLORI DA CITY GAS

JUNE:m1

Pf:C/AFA 13 (6/94)

. I

I. AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN CJURIS>ICTIONAU
NET OPE.RA TING INCOME

AVERAGE RA TE BA3::

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN

II, YEAR END RATE BASE (JURISDICTIONAL)

111. REQUIRED RA TES OF RETURN AVERAGE CAPITAL

STRUCTURE ffi>9; ADJUSl'ED BAS_§}

LON

MIDFOINT

HIGH

I an a.va-etha S:dioo 837.00, FloridaSa:utes, prCNides:

FLORIDA CITY GAS
EARNINGSSURVEILLANCE REPORT SUMMARY

JUNE2021

$

$

$

(2)

Ff>&:

(1)

ACTUAL

PER BOOKS ADJUS[M ENTS

15,533, 165 $ (1,008,614) $

386,480,049 $ (38,428,458) $

4.02%

404,436,616 $ (52,259,422) $

(3)

Ff>&:

ADJUS[ED

13,724,551 $

348,051,591 $

3.94%

352,177,194 $

(4)

PROFORMA

ADJUSTMENTS

IV. EARNED RETURN ON EQUITY (FPS: ADJUS[ED BASS

~ A . RETURN ON. COMMON EQUITY (AVERAGE)

5.66%

6.09%

1./1/h(ya.Jff kno.vingy lllci<e;afaresta:ane,t in wri ti ng with theintait to mislEB:l apul:Aicla"Vait in thepaiormaiceof hisctfida ciJty s,al beguilty of a

mi s::la'nEmc< of the snn:J c!E:gee puni S1cbl ea; prCNi ded in s. 775.082, s. 775.083, or s. 775.084.

Ke th Fa-g.m,, V ice A-es da1t A<XXJU11ti ng a,d C.ontrd la

(Nane a-d Title of OliEf Finanda Offira-) ~ (Sgaure)

.. ~
&'1612021

(Da:e)

- $

- $

- $

~HEDULE1

(5}

PROFORMA

ADJUSTED

13,724,551

348,051 ,591

3.94%

352, 177, 194

6.14%

Line
No. --
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

R.ORIDII QTY GAS

AVERAGE RATE OF RETUflN

RATEBAS:

JUNE211Z1

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
PROFERTY

ACCUM. DEPR. & NET PLANT IN HELD FOR
Pl.ANT IN SERVICE AM ORT. 9:RVICE FUTURE~ CWIP

PER BOOKS (1) $ S'l33!0.ID $ 198, 134,71)5 $ 325, 128, 103 $ $ 30,225,442 $

FP!C ADJUSNENTa

REMOVE So.FE Q.AU9: A.ANT (17.410,730) (448,275) (16,962.455) (4,SfB,964)

REMOVEAEP

INTERCXlMPANY AR

CLAUS: UNOERRE<X)VERJES

REMOVE LEAS:S (637,224) (3,410) (633,814)

TEMPORARY 0.91 INVESTMENTS

TOTAL FP!CADJUSl'MENTS(2) $ (18,0C7,954) $ (451,8115) $ (17,588,,210) $ - $ (4,859.964) $

FP!C ADJUSTED $ 505,212,,853 $ 197i!!:!i020 $ :117,529,1133 $ - $ 25,385,478 $

TOTAL PRO R>RMAADJUSTMENTS $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $

PROFORMA ADJUSl'ED $ sm.212.11153 $ 197,4183,020 $ :117,529,833 $ - $ 25,385,478 $

(1) Re;:o.rerableAGL Acquisition Adjusment aid raala:I Aa:umulala:I Arrortiaion a-eirdudoo in "Pa- Books' a-rounts.
(2) ln crda"tobeconsstmtwith the"Pa-Book" ~!al structurerefle:tro oo 9::hedue4, c:a-ian ~ta structurebala-oisa-eno lorger ,resented as pert of ' Pa-Book" RateBaseoo this
ochroue. Tha'efcre, no flrtha" ~ta sructureadjustme"lt isnee:!Ed.

S:::HEOULE 2, PAGE 1 OF 2

(7) (8) (9)

tETUTILITY

PLANT WORKING CAPITAL

TOTAL RATE
BASE

3!55,351,546 $

(21 ,8Z2,419}

(633,814)

(72,456,234) $

332,8115,311 $

- !

332,8115,311 $

31, 128,Sl4 $

(9,348,0ffi)

(118,283)

[…]

14 TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS $ • $ • $ • $ • $ • $

15
16 PROFORMAADJUSTED t 512.279.187 $ 1868546 $ 316,409.641 $ • $ 21,91~943 $

(1) ReoovErlbleAGL Acxiuistion Adjtr.tment im reatEd Aca;mulated Amortiaion a-a included in "RI" Bod<.s' ;;rroorns

(2) In acl£nolleconsi5tent with the ' Per Boa<" ~tal sructureretl6'.:ted on S::hedule4, C81ain ~tal sructurebal<11CeSa-eno IOOQE!" presented as pat cl ' Per 800<' Rate Base on thiss:tledule
Tha-Efae, no fl.l"lhe-~tal sructureadjustment isneeda:l.

s:::HEDULE3

(7) (8) (II)

NET UTILITY WORKING
PLANT CAPITAL TOTAL RATE BA.IE

315,286.9111 $ 29,14),834 $ '404,4311,618

(28, 736, 197) (28, 736, 197)

(9,CX39, 167) (9,CX39, 167)

(23,880) (23,880)

(2,206,260) (2.206,260)

(8,237,200) (8,237,200)

(4,016.719) (4,016,719)

(31.973,3117) (1~ Cfii2.2S,,Q2)

!!3221114 $ 13,854,810 $ _ ~~352, 177, 194

. t . '
338,3?2 584 $ 13,85t,810 $ -~194

OCHEDULE4

FLORIDA CITY GAS
CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPS'.: ADJUSTED BASS

JUNE2021

AOJUsrMENTS LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

Line COST RATE WEIGHTBl COST RATE WEIGHTED COST RATE WEIGHTED

No. AVERAGE PER BOOKS SPECIFIC PRORATA ADJUSTED RATIO('l(,) ('I(,) COST ('l(,) ('I(,) COST('l(,) ('I(,) COST('l(,)

1 DIVISIONAL CAPITAL $ 164,094,732 $ (16,047, 147) $ 148,047,586 42.54% 9.19% 3.91 % 10.19% 4.33% 11 .19% 4.76%

2
3 LONGTERM DEBT 86,965,925 (633,814) $ (8,504,569) 77,82.7,542 22.36% 4.18% 0.93% 4.18% 0.93% 4.18% 0.93%

4
5 SHORT TERM DEBT 79,219,631 $ (7,747,044) 71,472,588 20.54% 1.86% 0.38% 1.86% 0.38% 1.86% 0.38%

6
1 PREFERRED SfOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

8
9 CUSTOMER Drn:>SITS 3,308,924 $ (323,586) 2,985,338 0.86% 2.87% 0.02% 2.87% 0.02"A, 2.87% 0.02%

10
11 TAX CREDITS· ZERO COST 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

12
13 TAX CREDITS-WEIGHTED COST 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.()0%

14
15 FAS 109 ACC DEF I NC TAX 20,535,895 $ (2,008,246) 18,527,649 5.32% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

16
17 ACC DEF INC TAXES.ZERO COST 32,354,941 $ (3, 164,053) 29,190,888 8.39% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

18 TOTAL s 386,,4al,049 $ l!!!z~ $ {37,i94,644) S ~0511511n ~ ~ ~ ~

19

20 ADJUSTMENTS LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

COSTRATE WEIGHTS) COST RATE WEIGHTED COSl'RATE WEIGHTED

21 YEAR END PER BOOKS 9'1:C!AC PRORATA ADJlJSrEO RATIO~) ~l COST~) ~l COST~} ~l cosr~}
Z2 DIVISIONAL CAPITAL $ 170,080, 782 $ (18,512,997) $ 151,567,785 43.04% 9.19% 3. 96% 10.19% 4.39% 11.19% 4.82%

23
24 LONG TERM DEBT 87,723,840 (8,237,200) $ (9,548,587) 69,938,052 19.86% 4.10% 0.81% 4.10% 0.81% 4.10".4, 0.81%

25
26 SHORT TERM DEBT 89,987,909 $ (9,795,027) 80, 192,881 22.77% 0.32"A, 0.07% 0.32"1o 0.07% 0.32"1o 0.07%

27
28 PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00"/o 0.00%

29
:I) CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 3,578,328 $ (389,495) 3,188,833 0.91% 2.65% 0.02% 2.65% 0.02% 2.65% 0.02%

31
32 TAX CREDITS- ZERO COST 0.00"/o 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00"/o 0.00% 0.00%

33
34 TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 0.00% 0.00"lo 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00"/o 0.00%

35
36 FAS 109 ACC DEF INC TAX 20,103,563 $ (2, 188,238) 17,915,325 5.09% 0.00% 0.00% O.OO"lo 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

'SJ
38 ACC DEF INC TAXES.ZERO COST 32,962, 194 $ (3,587,878) 29,374,317 8.34% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00"/o 0.00%

39 TOTAL L ..... ~.436.616 s {11,237.200'! s (44,<P2 222) S 352.171, 194 100.00% ~ ~ ~

Line
No.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

FLORIDA CITY GAS
EARNED RETURN ON COMM ON EQUITY

F~ ADJUSTED BASIS